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GENERAL NOTES
1) THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R~20 PER THE 10/06/13
COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
2) DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND
OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLING TO INSURE'SAFE ACCESS
FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE' FOLLOWING MINIMUM
REQUIREMENTS;

g WIDTH--12'(16" SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)

B) SURFACE-—6" OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP

COATING(11/2" MIN).
C)GEOMETRY—— MAX.15% GRADE, MAX.10% GRADE CHANGE AND MiN.45'

TURNING RADIUS.
+ D)STRUCTURES(CULVERTS /BRIDGES)—— CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS

TONS (H25 LOADING).

£) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS—— CAPABLE OF SAFELEY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD
WITH NO MORE THAN t' OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

F) MAINTENANCE—~ SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

3) NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND
NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WETLAND,
STREAMS, OR THEIR REQUIRED BUFFERS, FLOODPLAIN AND FOREST :
CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS.

4) FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL

AND ROAD MAITENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE

FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOT AND THE ROAD RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE AND NOT
ONTO THE PJPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

5) THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURE ON LOT 1 TO REMAIN. NO
NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSION OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE
TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATION
REQUIREMENTS.

6) THIS SUBDIVISION IS EXEMPT FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE FOR FOREST CONSERVATION

PER SECTION 16.1202(b)(1)(viil) OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL —
A MINOR SUBDIVISION THAT CREATES ONE ADDITIONAL LOT WITH NO FURTHER

SUBDIVISION POTENTIAL.

7) HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUMS ARE RELATED TO THE MARYLAND
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM AS PROJECTED FROM HOWARD COUNTY
CONTROL STATIONS 241A&2418,

241A= N 579167.067 E 1360260.183 £L. 357.155

241B= N 578753.518 E 1362302.821 EL. 390.564

8) WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF -SECTION 18.1228 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE
Q)PUBLFC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME
OF ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT

10) APPROVAL OF THIS ECP DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF ANY
SUBSEQUENT AND ASSOCIATED SUBDIVISION PLAN/PLAT AND/OR SITE

DEVELOPMENT PLAN AND/OR RED-LINE REVISION PLAN. REVIEW OF THIS
PROJECT FOR COMPLIANCE OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS SHALL OCCUR AT THE SUBDIVISION PLAN/PLAT
AND /OR SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGES AND/OR RED—LINE REVISION
PROCESS. THE APPLICANT AND CONSULTANT SHOULD EXPECT ADDITIONAL
AND MORE DETAILED REVIEW COMMENTS (INCLUDING COMMENTS THAT MAY
ALTER THE OVERALL SITE DESIGN) AS THIS PROJECT PROGRESSES THROUGH
THE PLAN REVIEW PROCESS.

11) THIS PROJECT S SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS FOR
SUBDIVISION PLANS. THE SPECIMEN TREES THAT ARE INCLUDED IN THIS
PROJECT HAVE BEEN ASSESSED AS IN EITHER POOR OR DEAD CONDITION.
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